| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | | | BPA NO. | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PA | IGE | OF PAGE | |
|---|---|-----------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------------|------------------------|------------------|
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M022 | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c | ł | QUISTION/PURCHASE REQ. 1-05-421 | | 5. PROJECT | NO.(If app | icable) | |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other | | | an item | 6) C0 | DDE 310 | 0 | |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: James Leedom Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555 | | | U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555 | | | | | |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) | | | | | (s) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. | | | |
| PEPCO ENERGY SERVICES, INC. RETAIL ELECTRIC SUPPLY | | | | | 98. DATED (SEE (TEM 11) | | | |
| 1300 17TH ST N STE 1600 ARLINGTON VA 222093807 | | | | | 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIONDER NO. GS00P00BSD0138 DR-10-05-421 Modification No. 22 | | | |
| | | | | | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | | |
| CODE 106173672 FACILITY CODE 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITY | | | | | 11-24-2004 | | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set | | | | | | | not exte | |
| DL FF | nakes reference to the solicital 015-5AA303 R0123 233 NS# 106173672 'S# ADM-05-421 | otion a | nd this amendment, an | 1,10 | eceived prior to the openion | | | |
| | IES ONLY TO MODIFICA HE CONTRACT/ORDER I | | | | , | | | |
| (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify: | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | ···- |
| | | | | | | | | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA | | HANGES | (such as changes in pa | ying of | fice, appropriation date, etc.) | | | |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS | SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: | | | | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Pro | vide Incremental Fund | ding | | | | | • | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, it | s required to sign this docume | ent and | i return | copie | s to the issuing office. | | | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by Ut The purpose of this modification is: | CF section headings, including solicitatio | n/contra | ct subject matter where leasibl | e.) | | | | |
| 1. Provide funding in the amount of \$1 2. Increase the current ceiling of the | | | | | , | | | |
| See page two (2) for details. | , | | | | | | | |
| All other terms and conditions shall re | main the same. | | | | | | | |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen | ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha | anged, re | mains unchanged and in full to | rce and | d effect. | | | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | Ι | AME AND THILE OF CONTRA Conald A. King Contracting Offi | | OFFICER (Type or print) | | . = - | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | l | NUTED STATES OF AMERICA | | 9/1 | 16C. D | ATE SIGNE | p 0 1 1 |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | BY . | Signature of | Contra | acting Officiar) | - 4 | 1/24 | 102 |
| NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE | | | | | STANDAF Prescribed | RD FORM 30 by GSA - FA | (REV. 10 IR (48 CFR | -83)) 53.243 |

GLAGIFIEMEN CLAFTETE

ADMOO!

251

DR-10-05-421 Modification No. 22 Trage 2 of 2

Delivery Order DR-10-05-421 is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. Funding in the amount of \$1,100,000.00 is hereby obligated. Funds are increased by \$1,100,000.00 from \$16.107,660.00 to \$17,207,660.00.
- 2. The total ceiling of the Delivery Order is hereby increased by \$1,100,000.00 from \$16,107,660.00 to \$17,207,660.00.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.